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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Anita Reina, Esq., Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80229
	Project# 1008969
	MARIO RODRIGUEZ (JOSEPHINE GRAF, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section SB SDP Pg. 45 APPENDIX A, I. B.: a VARIANCE of 12' to the 50' lot width requirement to allow two proposed lots on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6 & 7, Block(s) 12, BROADWAY ADDN LOWER zoned SU-2 MR, located at 2607 & 2609 TOPEKA ST SE (M-14)
APPROVED

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	11ZHE-80172
	Project# 1008885
	JOHN FRIEDMAN DBA RT 66 DEVELOPMENT CO LLC (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow three separate dwelling units on all or a portion of Lot(s) W 50' OF LOT 8, Block(s) 3,  GENTRY ADDN zoned R-1, located at 605 LOS ARBOLES AVE NW (G-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	3. 
	11ZHE-80184
	Project# 1008901
	RONALD DRUVA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE  to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front and side yard setback areas for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 23, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 2901 SANTA MONICA AVE SE (L-16)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	4. 
	11ZHE-80186
	Project# 1008905
	MARIA RODRIGUEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B) 14-16-2-4(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing building to be used as an accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 16,  BOULEVARD GARDENS zoned RA-2, located at 2508 ORO VISTA RD NW (G-12)
DENIED

	5. D
	11ZHE-80193
	Project# 1008920
	JAMES L. WERTZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10,  TRAIL ACRES ESTATES zoned R-1, located at 901 SANDIA RD NW (F-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	NEW BUSINESS:

	6. 
	11ZHE-80200
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 7' 5 1/2"  to the 75' lot width requirement for a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	7. 
	11ZHE-80201
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 18' 5" to the 75' minimum lot width requirement for a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	8. 
	11ZHE-80202
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 4384 sq ft to the minimum lot size of 10890 sq ft for a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	9. 
	11ZHE-80203
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 2954 sq ft to the minimum lot size of 10890 sq ft for a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	10. 
	11ZHE-80204
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 14' 10 1/2" to the 25' rear yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	11. 
	11ZHE-80205
	Project# 1008929
	EDWARD & KARLENE SPIVAK (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 13' 5" to the 25' rear yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, GRIEGO zoned RA-2, located at 4612  SAN ISIDRO ST NW (F-13)
DENIED

	12. 
	11ZHE-80228
	Project# 1008968
	JACK & MICKEY ATKINSON (JOSH SKARSGARD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-1(B)(10): a VARIANCE of 27' to the 100' distance separation requirement between an existing mobile home, for a wathcman/caretaker quarters, and a residential zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, B, & F, Block(s) 3, PALISADES ADDN zoned C-2, located at 420 LOMA HERMOSA DR NW (J-11)
DEFERRED TO 11/14/11

	13. 
	11ZHE-80227
	Project# 1008968
	JACK & MICKEY ATKINSON (JOSH SKARSGARD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-1(B)(10): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an exising mobile home for a watchman/caretaker quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, B, & F, Block(s) 3, PALISADES ADDN zoned C-2, located at 420 LOMA HERMOSA DR NW (J-11)
DEFERRED TO 11/14/11

	14. 
	11ZHE-80233
	Project# 1008974
	CHARLES D. HALL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12(D): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 150' minimum lot width requirement for a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, 9, 10, Block(s) 64, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS zoned R-3, located at 501 GIRARD BLVD SE (K-16)
APPROVED

	15. 
	11ZHE-80241
	Project# 1008982
	MICHAEL & SUSAN COOPER (WOODS SUPPLE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(b): a VARIANCE of 1.8' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 5, PARKLAND HILLS zoned R-1, located at 620 CARLISLE BLVD SE (L-16)
APPROVED

	16. 
	11ZHE-80242
	Project# 1008982
	MICHAEL & SUSAN COOPER (WOODS SUPPLE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 6.8' to the 10' distance separation requirement between an accessory building and a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 5, PARKLAND HILLS zoned R-1, located at 620 CARLISLE BLVD SE (L-16)
APPROVED

	17. 
	11ZHE-80185
	Project# 1008904
	MARGIT MORAWIETZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed carport on all or a portion of Lot(s) 49, FLORAL GARDENS   zoned R-1, located at 2429 FLORAL RD NW (H-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #18
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #18- #31
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	18. 
	11ZHE-80225
	Project# 1008964
	JUDY TALLEY, MA, LPCC (STEVEN SACKS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(7) and HHSDP, Pg. 31: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow health care (counseling) as a proposed home occupation on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 17, HUNING HIGHLAND ADDN zoned SU-2/MR, located at 416 ARNO STREET SE (K-14)
DENIED

	19. 
	11ZHE-80232
	Project# 1008973
	STREET CUSTOM BODY SHOP (JAMES PEREZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(B) and 14-1-6-2-20(A)(4)(b): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed automotive repair (paint and body work) on all or a portion of Lot(s) H,  PASEO DEL NORTE ADDN zoned SU-2 IP, located at 7900 LORRAINE CT NE (D-17)
APPROVED

	20. 
	11ZHE-80234
	Project# 1008975
	SANDIA FOUNDATION (STEVE SCHUMANN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-18(B)(1) and 14-16-2-17(B)(11)(e): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed vehicle storage on all or a portion of Lot(s) C, Tract(s) C, SANDIA ADDN zoned C-3, located at 5207 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (F-17)
DEFERRED TO 11/14/11

	21. 
	11ZHE-80240
	Project# 1008981
	TONY LOPEZ SR. (JEROME ECKSTAIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section PG. 25 NMW LAND USE and 14-16-2-17(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing vehicle storage on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4A, Block(s) 14, CLAYTON HEIGHTS ADDN zoned SU-2 NMX, located at 1801 WILMOORE DR SE (L-15)
DENIED

	22. 
	11ZHE-80238
	Project# 1008979
	505 QUICK CASH & PAWN (SHAWN C. SCOTT, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed outdoor storage or activity on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A,   CORONA DEL SOL zoned C-1, located at 3250 COORS BLVD NW (G-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	23. 
	11ZHE-80237
	Project# 1008978
	PASION LATIN FUSION (ORLANDO BENCOMO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section PG. 16 RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL and 14-16-2-13(B)(2) & 14-16-2-13(A)(8)(i)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow the sale of alcoholic drink (beer & wine) for on-premise consumption on all or a portion of Lot(s) G, Block(s) 17, ARMIJO-PERFECTO BROTHERS zoned SU-2 RC, located at 722 LOMAS BLVD NW (J-14)
APPROVED

	24. 
	11ZHE-80222
	Project# 1008955
	CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS (JORGE MELENDEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20) and 14-16-2-18(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) UNPLATTED/X,   UNPLATTED/GALLES GROESBECK INC. zoned C-3, located at 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE (J-15)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	25. 
	11ZHE-80230
	Project# 1008970
	MICHELLE DAVIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, FERNANDO ADDN zoned RA-2, located at 3129 SAN FERNANDO PL NW (H-12)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	26. 
	11ZHE-80231
	Project# 1008972
	LUIS PALMA (STEPHEN ORTIZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12) and 14-16-2-9: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 57A, TERRACITA zoned R-T, located at 11616 TERRACITA LN SE (L-21)
APPROVED

	27. 
	11ZHE-80224
	Project# 1008959
	THERESA VAROZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(A) and 14-16-2-8(B) & 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-P1, DESERT RIDGE PLACE UNIT 2 zoned SU-2 R-T, located at 8901 DESERT FOX WAY NE (C-20)
APPROVED

	28. 
	11ZHE-80223
	Project# 1008956
	BEN VIGIL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 32, WEST MESA zoned R-1, located at 537 60TH ST NW (J-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	29. 
	11ZHE-80235
	Project# 1008976
	SONJA C MARTINEZ (RICHARD SANCHEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 4, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1709 VIRGINIA ST NE (J-19)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	30. 
	11ZHE-80236
	Project# 1008977
	GRADY YOUNG (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 546, Block(s) 26, ATRISCO VILLAGE UNIT 3B OF HOFFMAN CITY zoned R-1, located at 1600 CATALINA PL SW (M-8)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	31. 
	11ZHE-80239
	Project# 1008980
	EDWARD SOLIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2(B)(14)(a)1: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 13, TIJERAS PARK ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 725 LA VETA DR NE (K-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS


